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Records Analysis Report 01/03/2023
01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Jurisdictions: ALL
Location: ALL
Street: ALL
Weekdays: ALL

Zones: ALL

IBR Codes: ALL
Event Codes: ALL
Crimes Against: ALL
Bias Against: ALL
Offense Type: ALL
Suspected Using: ALL
Victim Aged: ANY
Offender Aged: ANY
Drugs: ALL

Follow Up: ALL
Special Study: ALL
Special Study Answers: ALL




Total Arrests

Total Arrests

Total Juveniles Handled
Total Juveniles Referred
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Records Analysis Report
12/31/2022

01/01/2022 -

Case Activity Statistics

2

Total Offenses Committed:
Total Felonies:

Total Crime Related Incidents:
Total Non Crime Related Incidents:

Total Arrests

(On View) :

(Based on Incident/Warrants):
Total Summons Arrests:

(Unspecified Type):

Total Arrests:
Total P/C's:
Total Juvenile Arrests:

(Arrests):
(Arrests):

Total Hearings:

Total Summons:

Total Open Warrants:

Total Open Default Warrants:
Total Orders:

446
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39
59
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193
22
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Occurrence (s)

Orders Involving Alchohol

Orders Involving Drugs

Orders Involving Illness

Orders Involving Children

Crime Incidents Involving Domestic Violence
Crime Incidents Involving Gang Activity
Crime Incidents Involving Alcohol

Crime Incidents Involving Drugs

Crime Incidents Involving Computers

Crime Incidents Involving Alcohol and Drugs
Arrests Involving Domestic Violence

Arrests Involving Gang Activity

Arrests Involving Alcohol

Arrests Involving Drugs

Arrests Involving Computers

Arrests Involving Alcohol and Drugs

01/03/2023

Percentage
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Records Analysis Report 01/03/2023
01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Victim Race And Sex By Age

00-10 11-17 18-24 25-34 35-54 > 55 TOTALS Hispanic
Asian
Female 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Black
Female 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 C
Male 0 0 1 2 3 0 6 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian Or Other Pacif
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
White
Female 0 9 4 9 29 31 82 4
Male 1 6 8 10 21 13 59 8
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 1 16 14 22 55 44 152 12



Business

Financial Institution
Government

Individual

Other

Police

Society/Public
Unknown

TOTALS
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Records Analysis Report
01/01/2022

Victim Types By Month

12/31/2022

01/03/2023

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG OCT NOV  DEC TOTALS
1 6 2 3 1 10 1 1 3 4 3 7 42

1 4 5

1 1 1 3

14 17 9 6 13 13 13 21 8 11 6 16 147

1 2 1 4

1 4 5

1 1

1 1

15 26 11 T4 20 26 14 23 11 15 9 24 ~ 208
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Records Analysis Report
01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Relationship Of Victim To Offender By Victim Age

Acquaintance
Babysittee

Boy/Girl Friend
Child Of Boy/Girl Friend
Child

Common-Law Spouse
Employee

Employer

Friend

Grandchild
Grandparent
Homosexual Relationship
In-Law

Neighbor

Other Family Member
Otherwise Known
Parent

Relationship Unknown
Sibling

Stepchild

Spouse

Stepparent
Stepsibling

Stranger

Victim Was Offender
Ex-Relationship
Ex-Spouse

TOTALS

00-10 11-17 18-24

25-34

35-54

2 3
1
2 2

2

4

e e
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17
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01/03/2023

> 55  TOTALS

3 14
1
16
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10 42

21

43

27 115



Page: 6
Records Analysis Report
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Victin Injuries

Occurrence (s)

01/03/2023

Percentage

Apparent Broken Bones 2 2.8 %
Possible Internal Injuries 2 2.8 %
Severe Laceration 1 1.4 %
Apparent Minor Injury 28 39.4 %
None 36 50.7 %
Other Major Injury 2 2.8 %
Total Occurrences 71 100.0 %
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01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Arrests On View & Based on Incident/Warrants By Race, Sex and Age

00-10 11-17 18-24 25-34 35-54 > 55 TOTALS Hispanic
Asian
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Male 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Black
Female 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
Male 0 0 1 4 0 1 6 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

American Indian/Alaskan Native

Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian Or Other Pacif
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown
Female 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
Male 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
White
Female 0 0 8 5 8 0 21 2
Male 0 1 7 12 16 8 44 11
Unknown 0 0 0 o} 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 0 1 17 21 28 9 76 13
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01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Summons Arrests By Race, Sex and Age

00-10 11-17 18-24 25-34 35-54 > 55 TOTALS Hispanic

Asian
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Black
Female 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0
Male 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Female 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian Or Other Pacif
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]
Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Male 0 o] 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
White
Female 0 1 2 4 12 10 29 2
Male 0 4 3 13 23 17 60 7
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 0 5 6 19 37 28 95 9



Page: 9
Records Analysis Report 01/03/2023
01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Protective Custody Arrests By Race, Sex and Age

00-10 11-17 18-24 25-34 35-54 > 55 TOTALS Hispanic

Asian
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Black
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]
Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian Or Other Pacif
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Male 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
White
Female 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
Male 0 0 1 4 8 6 19 7
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-Binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 0 0] 1 6 8 7 22 7



1 aM
2 aM
3 AM
4 AM
5 AM
6 AM
7 AM
8 AM
9 AM
10 AM
11 AM
12 pM
1 M
2 PM
3 PM
4 PM
5 PM
6 PM
7 PM
8 PM
9 PM
10 PM
11 pM
12 AM
TOTALS
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01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022
Arrests On View & Based on Incident/Warrants By Time of Day
SUN MON TUE WED THR FRI SAT TOTALS
1 1 2
1 1 2
1 1
1 1 2
1 1
1 1
il 1
1 1
1 1
1 1 1 3 6
i 1 1 2 5
1 1 1 3
1 3 1 1 6
2 1 3
1 5 1 1 8
1 1 2
il 1 1 1 4
2 2 4
1 1 2 4
1 1 1 1 4
1 1 1 3
1 1 2 4
1 1 2 4
1 2 1 4
7 11 8 11 14 13 12 76




Page: 11
Records Analysis Report 01/03/2023
01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Summons Arrests By Time of Day

suy MON TUE WED THR FRI SAT TOTALS
AM 1 1 2
AM 1 1 2
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM 1 1 3 5
AM 1 2 2 4 1 10
AM 1 2 1 2 )
AM 2 il 2 2 7
PM 1 1
PM 1 1 1 3
PM 1 1 1 2 5
PM 2 1 2 2 7
PM 2 1 3
PM 2 1 1 1 5
PM 1 2 2 2 1 8
PM 2 3 2 1 8
PM 3 1 1 3 1 9
PM 2 2 4
PM 2 2 1 5
PM & 1 1 3
AM 2 2
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PM
PM
9 PM
10 PM
11 PM
12 aM
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Protective Custody Arrests By Time of Day

SUN MON TUE WED THR FRI SAT TOTALS
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Records Analysis Report 01/03/2023
01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Property Loss Value By Type Of Loss

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTALS

LOSS: None

TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOSS: Burned
Household Goods

50 50
Structures-Other Commercial/Business
10000 10000
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 10050 0 0 0 0 0 0 10050
LOSS: Counterfeited/Forged
Drugs/Narcotics
500 3502 20 4022
Money
18910 1 1 1 18913

Negotiable Instruments
2816 1 2817
Nonnegotiable Instruments

1 1
Other
1 1
TOTALS 0 2816 19410 0 2 3503 0 1 1 0 20 1 25754
LOSS: Destroyed/Damaged/Vandalized
Automobiles
66000 1000 1 5000 25000 40400 200 20000 200 157801
Bicycles
1 1
Buses
500 500
Drugs/Narcotics
64 64
Radios/Tvs/Vers
300 300
Structures-Single Occupancy Dwellings
1500 1500

Structures-Other Commercial/Business
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Records Analysis Report 01/03/2023
01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022
1 1 2
Structures-Public/Community
500 500
Structures-Other
500 500
Vehicle Parts/Accessories
400 400
Other
1100 10 925 301 2336
TOTALS 69400 1501 1 5000 74 26426 400 40701 200 0 20000 201 163904
LOSS: Recovered (Previously Stolen)
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOSS: Seized (Not Previously Stolen)
Alcohol
25 20 45
Automobiles
25000 25000
Clothes/Furs
10 10
Computer Hardware/Software
2521 100 2621
Nonnegotiable Instruments
1800 1800
Radios/Tvs/Vers
1 1
Recordings-Audio/Visual
24 24
Vehicle Parts/Accessories
1 1
Documents/Personal Or Business
2 2
Identity Documents
1 1
Photographic/Optical Equipment
200 200
Portable Electronic Communications
2 2
Other
3 3




TOTALS

LOSS: Stolen

Alcohol
Automobiles
Bicycles

Clothes/Furs

Consumable Goods
Credit/Debit Cards
Drugs/Narcotics
Drug/Narcotic Equipment

Farm Equipment

Firearms

Jewelry/Precious Metals

Money
12260 7774
Purses/Handbags/Wallets
200
Tools

Vehicle Parts/Accessories

Building Materials

Fuel

25

2274

2000

1000

Identity~-Intangible

2554
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01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

0

500

1998

900

Portable Electronic Communications

Other

Watercraft Equipment/Parts/Accessories

26800 10
25000
63
2400
61427
600
10
190
1

0 0
150

550
100
100

200
7225

500
2567

01/03/2023
0 1 320
1181
283
170
10
3000
5000 2498 270125
20 200
400

0 29710

2274

25000

2650

779 1960

629 2910

170

10

63

3000

550

2400

1490 360674

350 1470

200

8235

190

900

1 2

500

2967
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Records Analysis Report 01/03/2023
01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022
250 250
Pending Inventory
250 250
TOTALS 12460 13048 0 3398 63891 25800 1250 10142 8190 3358 271839 3249 416625
LOSS: Unknown
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOSS: Department Inventory
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOSS: Evidence (Not Nibrs Reportable)
Alcohol
6 6 15 27
Clothes/Furs
21 21
Money
5060 5060
Recordings-Audio/Visual
1 1 1 3
Vehicle Parts/Accessories
1 1
Documents/Personal Or Business
1 1
Portable Electronic Communications
1 1000 1001
Recreational/Sports Equipment
5 5
Other
1 1
Weapons—-Other (Knives, Swords, Etc)
50 50
TOTALS 0 7 6 0 o} 5062 0 1 65 0 6 1023 6l70
LOSS: Found Property
Purses/Handbags/Wallets
20 20
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20
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Records Analysis Report 01/03/2023
01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022
LOSS: Held For Safe Keeping
Clothes/Furs
10 10
Firearms
800 800
Identity Documents
1 1
Portable Electronic Communications
1200 1200
TOTALS 0 0 0 1200 0 0 1 0 0 800 10 0 2011
LOSS: Impounded
Consumable Goods
128 128
TOTALS 0 128 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128
LOSS: Lost Property
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOSS: Suspected
Automobiles
10000 1 10001
Credit/Debit Cards
250 250
Jewelry/Precious Metals
9135 9135
Money
2439009 2439009
Other
1 1
TOTALS 250 0 0 10000 0 2448145 0 0 0 0 1 0 2458396
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OoCT NOV DEC TOTALS
TOTALS: 82110 17525 21971 19598 90767 2518996 1671 50845 8456 4159 292196 4474 3112768
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01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Property Loss Value By Property Type

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTALS
Alcohol
2305 6 15 20 2346
Automobiles
66000 1000 1 15000 25000 50000 40400 200 20001 200 217802
Bicycles
2001 500 150 2651
Buses
500 500
Clothes/Furs
10 1191 800 2001
Computer Hardware/Software
2521 100 2621
Consumable Goods
128 1998 283 629 3038
Credit/Debit Cards
250 170 420
Drugs/Narcotics
500 64 3502 10 20 4096
Drug/Narcotic Eguipment
63 63
Farm Equipment
3000 3000
Firearms
550 800 1350
Household Goods
50 50
Jewelry/Precious Metals
2400 9135 11535
Money
12260 7774 18910 61427 2444070 101 5000 2498 270125 1491 2823656
Negotiable Instruments
2816 1 2817
Nonnegotiable Instruments
1801 1801
Purses/Handbags/Wallets
200 600 20 100 20 200 350 1490
Radios/Tvs/Vcrs
300 1 301

Recordings-Audio/Visual
24 1 1 1 27
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01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

Structures-Single Occupancy Dwellings
1500 1500
Structures-0Other Commercial/Business

10001 1 10002
Structures-Public/Community
500 500
Structures-Other
500 500
Tools
200 200

Vehicle Parts/Accessories
1001 10 400 7225 1 8637
Building Materials

190 190
Documents/Personal Or Business
2 1 3
Fuel
900 900
Identity Documents
1 1 2
Identity-Intangible
1 1 2
Photographic/Optical Equipment
200 200
Portable Electronic Communications
2 1200 1 500 1000 2703
Recreational /Sports Equipment
5 5
Other
1100 3 10 927 2868 1 400 5309
Watercraft Equipment/Parts/Accessories
250 250
Weapons-Other (Knives, Swords, Etc)
50 50
Pending Inventory
250 250

TOTALS 82110 17525 21971 19598 90767 2518996 1671 50845 8456 4159 292196 4474 3112768
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Type Of Property Stolen/Recovered

JRN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN UL AUG SEP ocT NOv DEC ~ TOTALS

Alcohol

STO: 0 1018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1018
REC: 0 1204 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1204
Automobiles

STO: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REC: 0 0 0 0 0 5000 0 0 0 0 0 0 5000
Bicycles

STO: 0 2000 0 500 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 2650

REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clothes/Furs

STO: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1181 769 1950
REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
Consumable Goods

STO: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 283 629 912
REC: 0 0 0 1998 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1998
Credit/Debit Cards

STO: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Drugs/Narcotics

STO: 0 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64

REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drug/Narcotic Equipment

STO: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REC: 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63
Farm Equipment

STO: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3000 0 0 0 3000

REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Firearms

STO: 0 0 0 0 0 0 550 0 0 0 0 0 550
REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jewelry/Precious Metals

STO: 0 0 0 0 2400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2400

REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Money

STO: 12260 7774 0 0 28827 0 0 100 5000 2498 270125 1490 328074
REC: 0 0 0 0 32600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32600
Purses/Handbags/Wallets

STO: 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 20 200 0 350 870
REC: 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Tools
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STO: 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 0 0 0 0 200
REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vehicle Parts/Accessories

STO: 0 1000 0 0 0 10 0 7225 0 0 0 0 8235
REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Building Materials

STO: 0 0 0 0 0 190 0 0 0 0 0 0 190
REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fuel

STO: 0 0 0 900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 900
REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Identity-Intangible

STO: 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Portable Electronic Communications

STO: 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 500

REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other

STO: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2567 0 400 0 0 2967

REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Watercraft Equipment/Parts/Accessories

STO: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 0 0 250
REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pending Inventory

STO: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 0 250
REC: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS:  JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTALS

STO: 12460 11792 0 1400 31292 200 1250 10142 8020 3348 271839 3239 354982

REC: 0 1204 0 1998 32663 5005 0 0 1 0 0 10 40881
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Offenses (IBR) By Month

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTALS

Forcible Rape 2
Forcible Sodomy 1

Robbery 3

Aggravated Assault 2
Simple Assault 5 3 6
Intimidation

Arson

Rurglary / Breaking And Enteri

Shoplifting 3 1 1

Theft From Building 4 1

Theft From Motor Vehicle 2 1
Theft Of Motor Vehicle Parts O

All Other Larceny 4
Motor Vehicle Theft

Counterfeiting / Forgery

False Pretenses / Swindle / Co
Impersonation

Identity Theft

Destruction / Damage / Vandali 5
Drug / Narcotic Violations
Statutory Rape 2 1 1
Pornography / Obscene Material
Disorderly Conduct

Driving Under The Influence
Drunkenness 3 5 2 1
Liquor Law Violations 1
Trespass Of Real Property 1

All Other Offenses

Traffic, Town By-Law Offenses
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TOTALS 32 52 35 26 31 53 32 61 28 29 22 45 446
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- 12/31/2022

01/03/2023

Arrests On View & Based on Incident/Warrants - Primary Arresting Offense (IBR) By Month

Forcible Rape

Robbery

Aggravated Assault

Simple Assault

Burglary / Breaking And Enteri
All Other Larceny

Drug / Narcotic Viclations
Pornography / Obscene Material
Disorderly Conduct

Driving Under The Influence
Drunkenness

Trespass Of Real Property

All Other Offenses

Traffic, Town By-Law Offenses

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTALS
1 1

2 2

1 1 1 1 4

1 2 4 2 3 21

1 1

1 1

1 2

1

1 1 2

2 1 2 1 11

2 4

1 1

2 1 2 1 3 3 19
2 1 1 5

2 8 7 10 10 8 4 75

TOTALS
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Summons Arrests - Primary Arresting Offense (IBR) By Month

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTALS

Forcible Fondling 1
Aggravated Assault

Simple Assault 1 1 1 1 1
Arson 1

Shoplifting 1 1 1
Theft From Building 1
All Other Larceny 1

Counterfeiting / Forgery
False Pretenses / Swindle / Co 1
Destruction / Damage / Vandali 1 1 1
Drug / Narcotic Violations 1

Disorderly Conduct 1 2 1
Driving Under The Influence
Trespass Of Real Property

All Other Offenses 1
Traffic, Town By-Law Offenses 3
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Protective Custody Arrests - Primary Arresting Offense (IBR) By Month

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTALS

Drunkenness 3 5 3 1 3

1 2 1 2 21
All Other Offenses 1

i

TOTALS 3 5 3 1 0 3 1 3 0 1 0 2 22
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Offenses Location By Month

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTALS

i8]

Bank/Savings And Loan 1 4 6 12

Bar/Night Club 3 1
Church/Synagogue/Temple

Commercial/Office Building

Convenience Store 2
Drug Store/Doctor's Qffice/Hos 2 1
Field/Woods 1 1
Government /Public Building 2 1 1
Grocery/Supermarket 4 1
Highway/Road/Alley/Street 8 13 3 10 4 1
Hotel/Motel/Temp. Lodgings 2 1 2
Lake/Waterway

Liquor Store

Parking Lot/Garage 7 1 2
Residence/Home/Apt./Condo 10 12 14
Restaurant/Cafeteria 2 2
Specialty Store 1
Other/Unknown 2 9 5 4 5
Abandoned/Condemned Structure

Auto Dealership New/Used 1 2
Park/Playground
School-College/University 1 1 1
School-Elementary/Secondary il
Cyberspace 1 2
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TOTALS 32 52 35 26 31 53 32 61 28 29 22 45 446
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01/01/2022

- 12/31/2022

Offense IBR Statistics

Offense 30ffense Count %Count
Forcible Rape - - o 2 0.4 % 2 0.4 %
Forcible Sodomy 1 0.2 % 1 0.2 %
Robbery 3 0.7 % 3 0.6 %
Aggravated Assault 12 2.7 % 12 2.5 %
Simple Assault 44 9.9 % 48 10.2 %
Intimidation 6 1.3 % 8 1.7 %
Arson 2 0.4 % 2 0.4 %
Burglary / Breaking And Enteri 3 0.7 % 3 0.6 %
Shoplifting 11 2.5 % 11 2.3 %
Theft From Building 9 2.0 % 9 1.9 %
Theft From Motor Vehicle 3 0.7 % 3 0.6 %
Theft Of Motor Vehicle Parts O 1 0.2 % 2 0.4 %
All Other Larceny 26 5.8 % 32 6.8 %
Motor Vehicle Theft 2 0.4 % 2 0.4 %
Counterfeiting / Forgery 14 3.1 % 20 4.2 %
False Pretenses / Swindle / Co 12 2.7 % 13 2.8 %
Impersonation 8 1.8 % 9 1.9 %
Identity Theft 2 0.4 % 3 0.6 %
Destruction / Damage / Vandali 23 5.2 % 24 5.1 %
Drug / Narcotic Vioclations 5 1.1 % 5 1.1 %
Statutory Rape 4 0.9 % 4 0.8 %
Pornography / Obscene Material 5 1.1 % 5 1.1 %
Disorderly Conduct 11 2.5 % 11 2.3 %
Driving Under The Influence 12 2.7 % 12 2.5 %
Drunkenness 22 4.9 % 22 4.7 %
Liquor Law Violations 2 0.4 % 2 0.4 %
Trespass Of Real Property 12 2.7 % 12 2.5 %
All Other Offenses 72 16.1 % 74 15.7 %
Traffic, Town By-Law Offenses 117 26.2 % 117 24.8 %
Total Occurrences/Count 446 100.0 % 471 100.0 %
Suspected Of Using Statistics

Occurrence (s) Percentage

Alcohol - 78 46.4 %

Computer Equipment 1 0.6 %

Drugs/Narcotics 14 8.3 %
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Not Applicable 75 44.6 %

Total Occurrences 168 100.0 %
Suspected of Using IBR Breakdown

Occurrence (s) Percentage
Alcohol
Forcible Rape 1 1.3 %
Forcible Sodomy 1 1.3 %
Aggravated Assault 3 3.8 %
Simple Assault 8 10.3 %
Intimidation 2 2.6 %
All Other Larceny 2 2.6 %
Destruction / Damage / Vandali 2 2.6 %
Drug / Narcotic Vioclations 1 1.3 %
Statutory Rape il 1.3 %
Disorderly Conduct 5 6.4 %
Driving Under The Influence 10 12.8 %
Drunkenness 11 14.1 %
Liquor Law Violations 1 1.3 %
Trespass Of Real Property 2 2.6 %
All Other Offenses 3 3.8 %
Traffic, Town By-Law Offenses 25 32.1 %
Computer Equipment
Simple Assault 1 100.0 %
Drugs/Narcotics
Simple Assault 1 7.1 %
Destruction / Damage / Vandalil 1 7.1 %
Drug / Narcotic Violations 2 14.3 %
Disorderly Conduct 2 14.3 %
Driving Under The Influence 1 7.1 %
Drunkenness 1 7.1 %
All Other Offenses 3 21.4 %
Traffic, Town By-Law Offenses 3 21.4 %
Not Applicable
Robbery 1 1.3 %
Aggravated Assault 1 1.3 %
Simple Assault 4 5.3 %
Burglary / Breaking And Enteri 1 1.3 %
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Shoplifting

Theft From Building

Theft Of Motor Vehicle Parts O
All Other Larceny
Counterfeiting / Forgery
Impersonation

Identity Theft

Destruction / Damage / Vandali
Statutory Rape

Pornography / Obscene Material
Disorderly Conduct

Trespass Of Real Property

All Other Offenses

Traffic, Town By-Law Offenses
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Offense Modus Operandi
Entry MO Codes Entered: 2
Exit MO Codes Entered: 0
Instrument MO Codes Entered: 0
Initial Contact MO Codes Entered: 0
Assault/Sex MO Codes Entered: 2
Impersonates MO Codes Entered: 0
Suspect Solicits MO Codes Entered: 0
Uses MO Codes Entered: 1
Vehicle MO Codes Entered: 1
Victim Was MO Codes Entered: 0
Offers MO Codes Entered: 0
QOccurrence (s) Percentage
Aslt/Sex-Anal Sodomy 1 50.0 %
Aslt/Sex-0Oral Sodomy of Victim 1 50.0 %
Entry-Front Door 1 50.0 %
Entry-Rear Door 1 50.0 %
Uses-False Money 1 100.0 %
Veh-Caused Damage to Veh 1 100.0 %
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Offense Bias Motivation

Occurrence (s) Percentage
Anti-Black 2 0.4 %
No Bias 444 99.6 %

Total Occurrences

446 100.0

oe
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Weapon(s) Involved In Offense

Occurrence (s) Percentage
Firearm (Unspecified) 1 0.2 %
Shotgun 1 0.2 %
Knife/Cutting Instrument 3 0.7 %
Blunt Object 1 0.2 %
Personal Weapons (Hands/Feet/Etc) 33 7.4 %
Other 9 2.0 %
Unknown 1 0.2 %
None 399 89.1 %
Total Occurrences - 448 100.0 %
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Aggravated Assault
Occurrence (s) Percentage
Argument 7 46.7 %
Assault On Law Enforcement Officer(S) 2 13.3 %
Domestic Violence 3 20.0 %
Other Circumstances 1 6.7 %
Unknown Circumstances 2 13.3 %
Total Occurrences ) 15 100.0 %
Justifiable Homicide
Occurrence (s) Percentage
Total Occurrences 0 100.0 %
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Criminal Activity
Occurrence (s) Percentage
Buying/Receiving 7 15.9 %
Distributing/Selling 7 15.9 %
Exploiting Children 3 6.8 %
None/Unknown 15 34.1 %
Possessing/Concealing 7 15.9 %
Using/Consuming 5 11.4 %
Total Occurrences 44 100.0 %
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Offenses (In Arrests) By Age Group

00-10 11-17 18-24 25-34 35-54 > 55 TOTALS

Murder And Nonnegligent Mansla

Negligent Manslaughter

Justifiable Homicide

Kidnapping / Abduction

Forcible Rape 1 1
Forcible Sodomy

Sexual Assault With An Object

Forcible Fondling 1

Robbery

Aggravated Assault 1
Simple Assault 4 6 14 2 2
Intimidation

Arson 1

Extortion / Blackmail

Burglary / Breaking And Enteri 1 1
Pocket-Picking
Purse-Snatching
Shoplifting
Theft From Building 1 1
Theft From Coin-Operated Machi

Theft From Motor Vehicle

Theft Of Motor Vehicle Parts O

All Other Larceny 2 2
Motor Vehicle Theft
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Counterfeiting / Forgery 1 1
False Pretenses / Swindle / Co 1 1
Credit Card / Automatic Teller

Impersonation

Welfare Fraud

Wire Fraud

Identity Theft

Hacking/Computer Invasion

Embezzlement

Stolen Property Offenses

Destruction / Damage / Vandali 1 3 1 1 6
Drug / Narcotic Violations 1 3 4
Drug Equipment Violations

Incest

Statutory Rape
Pornography / Obscene Material 1 1



Betting / Wagering

Operating / Promoting / Assist
Gambling Equipment Violations
Sports Tampering

Prostitution

Assisting Or Promoting Prostit
Purchasing Prostitution
Bribery

Weapon Law Violations

Human Trafficking, Commercial
Human Trafficking, Involuntary
Animal Cruelty

Bad Checks

Curfew / Loitering / Vagrancy
Disorderly Conduct

Driving Under The Influence
Drunkenness

Family Offenses, Nonviolent
Liguor Law Violations

Peeping Tom

Runaway

Trespass Of Real Property

All Other Offenses

Traffic, Town By-Law Offenses

TOTALS
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Crime Incidents By Time of Day
SUN MON TUE WED THR FRI SAT TOTALS
1 AM 1 1 2
2 AM 1 1 2
3 AM 1 1
4 AM 1 1
5 AM 1 1
6 AM
7 AM 1 1
8 AM s 1 1 3
9 AM 1 2 4 4 1 1 13
10 AM 1 1 1 2 5
11 AM 3 2 4 9
12 PM 3 3 2 2 2 2 14
1 PM 2 1 1 2 6
2 PM 1 1 1 3
3 PM 2 2 2 1 1 8
4 PM 2 2 1 1 3 9
5 PM 2 6 2 1 1 2 14
6 PM 1 2 2 2 2 9
7 PM 2 1 1 1 5
8 PM il 3 4 2 1 1 12
9 PM 1 1 1 1 4
10 PM 1 1 1 3
11 PM 1 1
12 AM
TOTALS 13 23 17 20 16 23 14 126
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No Crime Incidents By Time of Day
son MON TUE WED THR FRL SAT TOTALS
1 &M 1 1 2 4
2 AM 1 1
3 AM 1 1
4 BAM 1 1
5 AM il 1 2
6 AM 1 1
7 AM 1 1
8 AM 1 1
9 AM 2 2 2 1 7
10 aM 2 1 1 1 5
11 AM 6 1 4 11
12 PM 3 2 1 1 7
1 PM 1 3 1 3 8
2 PM 1 3 1 2 7
3 PM 3 2 1 6
4 PM 1 2 2 1 1 7
5 PM 2 3 1 2 2 10
6 PM 1 1 1 2 5
7 PM
8 PM 1 3 1 5
9 PM 2 3 1 2 2 10
10 PM 1 1
11 PM 1 1 1 3
12 &M 1 2 1 2 6
TOTALS 23 17 14 10 10 17 19 110
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Crime and No Crime Incidents By Time of Day

SUN MON TUE WED THR FRI SAT TOTALS

1 AM 1 1 1 3 6

2 AM 1 1 1 3
3 AM 1 1 2

4 AM 2 2

5 AM 1 1 1 3

6 AM 1 1

7 AM 2 2

8 AM 1 1 1 1 4

9 AM 2 3 4 4 5 1 1 20

10 AM 2 1 1 2 1 3 10
11 AM 9 1 2 8 20
12 PM 6 5 2 3 3 2 21
1 PM 1 2 1 1 3 1 5 14

2 PM 2 4 1 3 10
3 PM 5 2 4 1 1 1 14
4 PM 2 3 3 2 1 4 1 16

5 PM 2 38 5 2 1 4 2 24

6 PM 1 1 1 3 2 2 4 14

7 PM 2 1 1 1 5

8 PM 1 1 3 4 2 4 2 17

9 PM 3 3 1 1 3 1 2 14

10 PM 1 2 1 4
11 PM 1 1 1 1 4
12 AM 1 2 1 2 6
TOTALS 36 40 31 30 26 40 33 236
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Drugs Attached To An Offense With IBR Code 35A

Class Case Instances Dollar Value
~ Heroin 3 1,480.00
Marijuana 1 10.00
Other Drugs 2 3,107.86

TOTALS 6 4,597.86
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No Crime Incident Event Breakdown
Event Description Total %
Cp Civil Possession Of Marijuana Under loz 0 00.0
MVA Serious Mva 2 01.8
OTH Other 44 39.6
ouT Qut Of Town Arrest 4 03.6
SOR Sorb Registration 4 03.6
WC Welfare Check 2 01.8
-—= Not Specified 1 00.9
DIS Disturbance 16 14.4
ASC Assist Citizen 8 07.2
SDT Sudden Death 13 11.7
PIN Police Information 4 03.6
AFE Assist Fire/EMS 3 02.7
AOA Assist Other Agency 6 05.4
SDA Suspected Drug Activity 2 01.8
ACP Animal Complaint 1 00.9
MIP Missing Person 1 00.9
Grand Total: 111
Reason For Status (Incident) Statistics
| i’ = S S vavmmvﬂ Wmmmon Closed Ooam . I e |
Code Description Ba [# of Incidents
|AVR (At Victim's Wm&mmWW o N [2 B
\CWR Complaint / Warrant Requested - - 1 -
[LoT - " |Lack Of Interest (Victim) o o -
NML No More Leads - B 0 o ]
UTI Unable To Id (Victim) - B 0 B |
UTL ~ Unable To Locate (Victim) o B 0 o N
(Reason not entered - Pre- mxwmmwsa HDOH@wnnmv - |4.o B o
5 =ie HOMMH.MMWPQmSWm OHomm@fﬁw
) el HbOHlem.MMWWWWIWﬁWWMﬁQmQ oo&m ||||| o 0 - IF
.Ooam s , ﬂUmwOHPﬁﬂHon o # of Incidents
AVR At Victim’s Request B - |0 o ]
CWR Complaint / Warrant Requested B 10 -
|LOT |[Lack Of Interest A<HowHBV o |9 -
NML _zo More Leads B - 0 -
UTI Unable To Id (Victim) - o 0
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UTL [Unable To Locate (Victim)

(Reason not entered - Pre-existing incidents)

Solvability (Incident) Statistics
Summary Statistics

Total Crime Incidents: 126

Solvability (Incident) Statistics
Officer Breakdown

Number of Subpoenas Sent

Case Number Case Date Off# Law/Dispo
Incidents With Subpoenas: 0
Incidents Without Subpoenas: 180
Grand Total Subpoenas for Incidents: 0
Arrests With Subpoenas: 0
Arrests Without Subpoenas: 266

Grand Total Subpoenas for Arrests: 0

0
Total HmmMﬂW5ﬂm mﬂm@@ﬂmwmifw

m 0

01/03/2023
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Special Studies Breakdown (Incidents)

Special Studies Breakdown (Arrests)

01/03/2023



